

20.09.2023.
PB
Sl. No.9.

WPA 22121 of 2023

N. C. Print Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Vs
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Avra Mazumder,
Mr. Suman Bhowmik,
Mr. Samrat Das.
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. A. Ray,
Mr. T.M. Siddiqui,
Mr. S. Sanyal.
.....for the State.

Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.

By this writ petition, petitioner has challenged the impugned order of the appellate authority confirming the adjudication order passed by the WBGST authority. The petitioner submits that though order of the appellate authority is further appellable before the Tribunal but it is not available at present and in view of this fact this writ petition is admitted.

Let the respondents file affidavit in opposition within four weeks; reply thereto, if any, to be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for final hearing in the monthly list of December, 2023.

At the time of hearing, parties should be ready with short written notes of argument.

If petitioner makes a pre-deposit of additional 20% of the disputed tax within 10 days from date and files proof of the same before the WBGST authority concerned, he shall not take any coercive action of recovery in this matter till 22nd December, 2023 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)