

28.02.2024
Item no.19
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 22121 of 2023
N C Print Private Limited & Anr.
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Avra Mazumder
Mr. Suman Bhowmik
Ms. Alisha Das

...For the petitioner

Mr. A. Ray
Mr. T.M.Siddiqui
Mr. S.Sanyal

...For the State

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.
2. The subsisting interim order which is valid till 29th February 2024 is further extended till the end of June 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
3. As prayed for by the respondents, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is further extended for a period of 3 weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within 2 weeks thereafter.
4. Liberty to mention before the Bench having appropriate determination after expiry of the period for exchange of affidavits.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)