

WPA 22121 of 2023

**N C Print Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Avra Mazumder
Ms. Alisha Das
Mr. Suman Bhowmik
Mr. Samrat Das
Ms. Elina Dey
Mr. Sourendra Nath Banerjee

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. A. Ray
Mr. Md. T. M. Siddiqui
Mr. T. Chakraborty
Mr. S. Sanyal

... ... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
prays for extension of the interim order.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the
respective parties.

The subsisting interim order which is valid till
end of December, 2024 is further extended till the end
of March, 2025 or until further order whichever is
earlier.

Let this matter again appear in the Combined
Monthly list of February, 2025 under the heading
“Hearing”.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)