

18.02.2026
Item No.03 (DL)
Court No.551
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 22121 of 2023

N C Print Private Limited & Anr.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Avra Mazumder,
Ms. Alisha Das,
Ms. Rupomita Ghosh.
Ms. Maitryee Naskar.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
Mr. Saptak Sanyal.
....for the State.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading "Extension of Interim Order" upon being mentioned therefor.

2. Mr. Sanyal, learned Advocate appearing for the State respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition. As prayed for, let affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition be filed within three weeks from date. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. List this matter for hearing after expiry of the time fixed for exchange of affidavits.

4. The subsisting interim order shall stand extended till the end of April, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)